
RECONCILIATION
Sat. 3:00-4:00pm
Wed. 12:00-12:30pm

For details, see inside cover.

For Baptism,Matrimony and
Anointing, please call the

parish offıce.

MASSTIMES
Sat. 5:00pm Sun. 9:00am, 11:30am,

1:30pm, 5:00pm
Mon. 8:00am Tues-Fri. 8:30am

Jueves. 6:30pm

PERPETuALADORATION CHAPEL
TheAdoration Chapel is open 24/7,

WITH OuR LORD PERPETuALLY EXPOSED ONCE AGAIN.

2718OVERBROOKDRIVE, RALEIGH, NC 27608 - (919) 861-4600 “Saints Peter and Paul” by Jusepe de Ribera

JuNE 28, 2020
THIRTEENTH SuNDAY
IN ORDINARY TIME



Rev. Patrick A. Keane, Pastor
(919) 861-4604

Sister Therese Bauer, School Principal
PreK4-5 Faith Formation

(919) 861-4618, tbauer@olls.org

Michael Chinneck, Assistant Principal
(919) 861-4623, mchinneck@olls.org

Deacon Byron Champagne
Director of Adult/Youth Formation

(919) 861-4614, bchampagne@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Deacon Myles Charlesworth
mcharlesworth@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Deacon TomMack
tmack@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Maria House, Receptionist
(919) 861-4600, mhouse@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Candace Sperati,Wedding Coordinator
(919) 861-4634, csperati@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Brenda Accurso, Director of Liturgy andMusic
(919) 861-4611, baccurso@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Steve Simmons, Facilities Manager
(919) 861-4613, ssimmons@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Alice Kehoe, Financial Administrator
(919) 861-4609, akehoe@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Robin Biggie, Maintenance
(919) 861-4606, rbiggie@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Bulletin Editor
(919) 861-4603, bulletin@ourladyoflourdescc.org

THE MISSION OF OUR LADY OF LOURDES PARISH

is to invite and lead all people to know and love Jesus Christ, and to
live their Catholic faith throughword, sacrament, service and evangelization.

NOTICEPARISH STAFF

Pastoral
Council

Finance
Council

School
Advisory

Mon-Fri

8:30am- 4:00pm
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FAITH FORMATION



The additional collection this weekend is for the
Holy Father. The Peter's Pence Collection
enables theHoly Father to respondwith

emergency fınancial assistance to requests to aid
the neediest throughout theworld- thosewho
suffer as a result ofwar, oppression, and natural
disasters. It likewise provides the faithful with a
tangible opportunity to not only empower the

weak, defenseless, and voiceless, but also sustain
thosewho suffer.

PARISH ANDDIOCESANNEWS

PLEASE PRAY FOR OuR SICK& SuFFERING
ELLEN BELEY
FRANKBELL

KATHLEEN CHARLESWORTH
JOHNCHISM

SHELLEDETuRK
STEVENDRISKELL

FRIDA PASCuA
ANDREWFLuHRER

RON FRANZEL
GREGHOBBS

STEVE&CAROLKISSELL
NORMAKLEITSCH

ISABELLAKONG
ANNLOCKE

DAWNMCGIBBONS
JOHNCARLTON PITMAN
RICHARDPOLLARD
RANDALL PROCTOR

IRMACRuZ-QuINONES
MARYREDMOND

DAN&KARENRITCHIE
ALLISEN SCHuLT

RICHARD STREETER
MARTYTCHETTER

SANCTuARYCANDLES
A 14-day

CHuRCH SANCTuARY
CANDLE
will burn

for the priests of the
Diocese of Raleigh

A 14-day
CHAPEL SANCTuARY

CANDLE
will burn for

the intentions of
Dennis & Linda

Redoblado
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